No.	1670
Ordi	nance

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE CITY OF GARDNER, CHAPTER 675 THEREOF, ENTITLED "ZONING," TO AMEND SECTION 1070 THEREOF, ENTITLED, "MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENTS" TO INCREASE THE QUOTE ALLOWED BY THE CODE OF THE CITY OF GARDNER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDNER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Subsection (C)(8)(b) of Section 1070 of Chapter 675 of the Code of the City of Gardner be amended by replacing "20%" with "35%" as follows:

b) The number of marijuana retail establishments shall not exceed 35% of liquor licenses issued for retail sale of alcohol not consumed on the premises in the City of Gardner, said number to be rounded up to the next whole number;

SECTION 2: That this ordinance take effect upon passage and publication as required by law.

No. 1670

ORDINANCE

In City Council December 4, 2023

Ordered Printed March 4, 2024

Clerk lite Aughun

Ordinance Passed

March 18, 2024 8 yeas, 3 nays.

lite Clughun Clerk

Presented to the Mayor for Approval

March 19, 2024

Approved March 19, 2024

Mayor N à

First Printing March 8, 2024

Final Printing

March 22, 2024